

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-105	56	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Discussion Items				Status:	Agenda Ready
File created:	11/1/20	023			In control:	County Council
On agenda:	11/7/20	023			Final action:	
Title:	A Proclamation of The Salt Lake County Council Recognizing The Clark Planetarium Staff					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Clark Planetarium Proclamation 11-7-23, 3. Clark Planetarium Joint Proclamation					
Date	Ver. A	Action By			Actio	n Result

Requested Agenda Date:

11/7/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

A Proclamation of The Salt Lake County Council Recognizing The Clark Planetarium Staff

Requested Agenda Item Description: In the last month and beyond the Clark Planetarium have done amazing work, not only with their regular programs like including star parties across Salt Lake County, Astrotots, Fun Science Fridays, Clark Creates, and Sensory Friendly Saturday, the Planetarium ran an additional series of events across the valley from September 20 - Oct 14, 2023. These additional programs include OSIRIS REx landing event, FanX, the Mayor's book club and the Annular Eclipse event. We would like the council to recognize this effort and the benefits the Clark Planetarium brings to the residents of Salt Laken County.

Requested Action: Discussion - Informational

Presenter(s) (with titles): Councilwoman Laurie Stringham. Councilwoman Ann Granato. Councilwoman Suzanne Harrison. Mayor Jenny Wilson.

Time Needed: 10 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Abby Evans, Senior Policy Advisor.

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes